BTA08/BTB08 Series 8A Triacs
DESCRIPTION:
With high ability to withstand the shock loading
of Large current, BTA08/BTB08 series triacs
provide high dv/dt rate with strong resistance to
electromagnetic interface. With high
commutation performances, 3 quadrants
products especially recommended for use on

TO-220F(Ins） 3.1
TO-263 3.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
B T A 0 8 – 6 0 0 C W
Triacs
B：IGT1-3≤50mA、IGT4≤100mA
C：IGT1-3≤25mA、IGT4≤50mA
TW：IGT1-3≤5mA
SW：IGT1-3≤10mA
CW：IGT1-3≤35mA
BW：IGT1-3≤50mA
IT(RMS):8A
VDRM、VRRM:
600：600V
800：800V
A:Insulated
B:Non-Insulated
Suffix:
PACKING MODE
Blank: Bulk
RG:Tube
TR: Tape reel
Package mode:
Blank: TO-220AB
F: TO-220F
B: TO-263
D: TO-252
RG
BTA08/BTB08 Series 8A Triacs
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus
RMS on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
FIG.4:On-state characteristics (maximum values)FIG.3: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles
FIG.5: Non-repetitive surge peak on-state current
for a sinusoidal pulse with width tp<20ms, and
corresponging value of I2t (Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ:dI/dt <
50A/μs;Ⅳ:dI/dt < 10A/μs)
FIG.6: Relative variations of gate trigger
current,holding current and latching current
versus junction temperature
BTA08/BTB08 Series 8A Triacs
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 2.2 2.4 0.087 0.094
A2 0 0.1 0 0.004
B 0.66 0.86 0.026 0.034
B2 5.1 5.46 0.201 0.215
C 0.46 0.58 0.018 0.023
C2 0.44 0.58 0.017 0.023
D 5.9 6.3 0.232 0.248
D1 5.30REF 0.211REF
E 6.4 6.8 0.252 0.268
E1 4.63 0.182
G 4.372 4.772 0.172 0.188
H 9.8 10.4 0.386 0.409
L 1.09 1.21 0.043 0.048
L2 1.35 1.65 0.053 0.065
V1 7° 7°
V2 0° 6° 0° 6°
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 9.9 10.3 0.390 0.406
B 14.7 15.8 0.579 0.622
C 8.5 8.9 0.370 0.378
D 2.54 0.100
E 1.20 1.40 0.047 0.055